
THE

ORIGINAL

BASEBALL OLD TIMERS

HOT STOVE LEAGUE OF AMERICA

78TH ANNUAL BANQUET

               Envision Event Center
484 Inwood Avenue

Oakdale, Minnesota 55128

Monday, January 22, 2018

Batting Practice ................................................................................................................. 5:30 PM
Game Time ......................................................................................................................... 7:00 PM

 “GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN”
John Keller ................................................................ Sept. 1942
George Braun ........................................................... Nov. 1942
Lou McKenna ............................................................ May 1943
Oscar (Ockie) Wendt ............................................... Aug. 1943
Leo Fleischmann ....................................................... Nov. 1943
Andy Berg ................................................................... Jan. 1944
Steve Kolch ............................................................... Aug. 1944
George Lorch ................................................................ Feb.1945
George Fox ................................................................. May 1945
Henry Martin, Sr. ..................................................... June 1945
Frank O’Regan ........................................................... Jan. 1947
Henry Selby .............................................................. Mar. 1947
Wm. F. Noonan .......................................................... July 1947
Walter Cox .................................................................. July 1947
Jerry Schreiner ......................................................... Aug. 1947
Phil Deiler ................................................................ Nov. 1947
Joe Brady ..................................................................... Jan. 1948
Wm. Stieger ................................................................ Feb. 1948
Wm. Pileger ............................................................... Apr. 1945
Eddie Berg .................................................................. June 1948
Fred Herll ................................................................. Sept. 1948
Henry Mand .............................................................. Dec. 1948
Gar Olson ................................................................... Feb. 1949
Emil (Pat) Gosewisch ................................................. July 1949
Tom O’Regan ............................................................. Oct. 1949
Eugene Roddy ........................................................... Mar. 1950
Albert Faust .............................................................. Aug. 1950
Frank Pihaly ............................................................... Jan. 1951
Jack Wistreill ............................................................. May 1951
Oscar Johnson ........................................................... Dec. 1951
Charlie Kelly .............................................................. Dec. 1951
Charlie McQuillan ..................................................... Jan. 1952
Harry O’Connell ...................................................... Mar. 1952
Henry Braun ............................................................. Dec. 1952
Guo Andreas .............................................................. Apr. 1953
Jack Ahern .................................................................. Feb. 1954
George Gruner ............................................................ July 1954
Tom O’Neill .............................................................. Nov. 1954
Frank Kamer ............................................................... July 1955
Martin Flaherty ........................................................ Aug. 1955
Wm. (Bill) Picha ...................................................... Mar. 1956
Jack Fitzgerald ........................................................... May 1956
Joe Scharfbillig ........................................................... Oct. 1956
Emmett McGarry ....................................................... Feb. 1957
Herman Moyers ......................................................... July 1957
Mike O’Dowd ............................................................. July 1957
Bud Doran ................................................................ Aug. 1957
Marty Berghammer ................................................... Dec. 1957
Chas A. Martenson .................................................... July 1958
H.J. (Jerry) Noonan .................................................. Sept. 1958
Frank Collins .............................................................. Feb. 1959
John Byron ................................................................. Apr. 1959
Evan Kelley ................................................................ Apr. 1959
George Connor ........................................................... July 1959
Chas Gross ................................................................ Aug. 1959
Richard Schauers ..................................................... Sept. 1959
Ezra M. Cameron ..................................................... Sept. 1959
Frank Slater ................................................................ Jan. 1960
Jim Riordan ................................................................ Feb. 1960
Gene Savard ............................................................... June 1960
Perry LeClaire ............................................................ July 1960
Frank J. Salvas .......................................................... Aug. 1960
Carl Blad .................................................................... Oct. 1960
Fred L. Arons ............................................................. Dec. 1960
Waily Scheunemann .................................................. Jan. 1961
Warren Wintz ............................................................. Jan. 1961
Mike O’Leary ............................................................ June 1961
Bob Heagle .................................................................. July 1961
Alex Brosnahan ........................................................ Nov. 1961
Pauly Patient ............................................................. May 1962
George Plankers ......................................................... July 1962
Albert H. Truso ........................................................ Sept. 1962
Dewey O’Brien .......................................................... Oct. 1962
Chas Koeindorter ...................................................... Nov. 1962
Jack Bear .................................................................... Dec. 1962
Mike McLaughlin ....................................................... Feb. 1963
Leo C. Schultz ........................................................... May 1963
Frank Lamb ............................................................... Sept. 1963
Dave Friedman ......................................................... Nov. 1963
Tom McNulty ............................................................ Dec. 1963
Frank Loney ................................................................ July 1964
Richard (Dick) Heyne, Sr. ....................................... Nov. 1964
Joe Basco ..................................................................... Jan. 1965
Wm. Hamm ............................................................... Apr. 1965
Herb Schwarz ............................................................. July 1965
Ed. J. Shimon ............................................................ Aug. 1965
Ernie Johnson ........................................................... Sept. 1965
Frank Shimon, Sr. ...................................................... Jan. 1966
Leo A. Schultz ............................................................ Jan. 1966
Phil Claugherty .......................................................... Feb. 1966
Ed Fitzgerald ............................................................. Apr. 1966
Jimmy Waters ............................................................. July 1966
Jack Brings ................................................................ Aug. 1966
Joe Anderson ............................................................. Nov. 1966
Art Lyman ................................................................. June 1967
Marty Ludden .......................................................... Nov. 1967
Don Lundberg ........................................................... May 1968
Jim McCarter ............................................................ Aug. 1968
Joe Sweeney .............................................................. Sept. 1968
Geo. Stead ................................................................. Nov. 1968
Tom Dill ..................................................................... Dec. 1968
Geo. Sweeney, Sr. ...................................................... Dec. 1968
Joe Cory ...................................................................... Dec. 1968
Frank Novak ............................................................... Jan. 1969
Eugene (Bubbles) Hargrave ....................................... Feb. 1969

Pat McNeally ............................................................. July 1969
Tom Cunningham ...................................................... July 1969
Wm. Schulte ............................................................. Aug. 1969
Alex Nicholson ......................................................... Nov. 1969
Ches. Class ................................................................. Dec. 1969
Ted Kenny ................................................................... Jan. 1970
Jim Shiely .................................................................... Jan. 1970
Frank Herges ............................................................. Apr. 1970
Art Goss ...................................................................... July 1970
Orrel Sagedal .............................................................. July 1970
Milt Rosen ................................................................ Sept. 1970
Carl Harp .................................................................. Sept. 1970
Lou Calvin ................................................................ Sept. 1970
Frank Flynn .............................................................. Sept. 1970
Sherry Robertson ....................................................... Oct. 1970
Chas. Lach ................................................................. Nov. 1970
Emil Crandel ............................................................. Dec. 1970
Harry Berman ........................................................... Apr. 1971
Billy Metcalf ............................................................. Aug. 1971
John Carr .................................................................. Sept. 1971
Ed Patrow .................................................................. Dec. 1971
John Endres ................................................................ Jan. 1972
Gerald Kottke .............................................................. Jan. 1972
Jos. L. Shiely, Sr. ........................................................ Jan. 1972
Dr. H.C. LaBissoniere ................................................ Jan. 1972
Emil Barbeau ............................................................ Mar. 1972
Bobby Schauer ........................................................... May 1972
Pat Burke .................................................................... July 1972
Harry Johnson ........................................................... Oct. 1972
Harold (Dutch) Vegas .............................................. Nov. 1972
Joe Crowther .............................................................. Dec. 1972
Frank Larson ............................................................ Mar. 1973
Bill Lambert ............................................................... Apr. 1973
Joe Pschandi ............................................................... May 1973
Leo Moldenhauer ...................................................... Nov. 1973
Pat McNeil ............................................................... Nov. 1974
Carl Anderson ............................................................ July 1974
Roy Wassel ............................................................... Sept. 1974
Ray Hirsch .................................................................. Jan. 1975
Joe Pietsch ................................................................. Nov. 1975
Connie Mierva .......................................................... Nov. 1975
Pat Moore ................................................................... Feb. 1976
Ed Killen ..................................................................... Feb. 1976
H.G. (Doc) Bleier ..................................................... Mar. 1976
Leo Monzel ............................................................... Mar. 1976
Fritz Klark ................................................................. Apr. 1976
Ed Goulet .................................................................... July 1976
Erik Ahn ..................................................................... July 1976
Ken Ward ................................................................... Dec. 1976
Dr. Harry Horwitz ................................................... Mar. 1977
Tom Pewters .............................................................. Apr. 1977
Slid Holmgren ............................................................ July 1977
John Lang .................................................................. Aug. 1977
Con Toomey .............................................................. Nov. 1977
Bob Caverdale ........................................................... Nov. 1977
Halsey Half (Hon. Member) ..................................... Dec. 1977
Hubert M. Humphrey (Hon. Member) ..................... Jan. 1978
Gene Connolly ............................................................ Feb. 1978
Henry Lauer .............................................................. June 1978
Tom McElligott .......................................................... July 1978
Ray Murphy ............................................................. Sept. 1978
Rev. Max Matz ......................................................... Nov. 1978
Clarence Coleman ..................................................... Dec. 1978
Les Lange .................................................................... Feb. 1979
Paul Shiely .................................................................. July 1979
Gerry Flathman ........................................................ Nov. 1979
Jimmy Lee ................................................................. Nov. 1979
John Rowan ............................................................... Mar. 1980
Albert Manthey ........................................................ Mar. 1980
Ted Klark ................................................................... Mar. 1980
Gibert Conroy ............................................................ June 1980
Bill Boland .................................................................. July 1980
Ben Hoolacher .......................................................... Aug. 1980
Norman (Peppy) Younghans ................................... Sept. 1980
Fern Rademacher ....................................................... Oct. 1980
John Schoener ........................................................... Mar. 1981
Jim Quinn .................................................................. June 1981
Billy Ehmke .............................................................. Aug. 1982
Louis Mayer .............................................................. Nov. 1982
Marvin (Muff) Wadell ............................................. Nov. 1982
Marty O’Neil ............................................................. Feb. 1983
Lee Miller .................................................................... July 1983
Harold Schwarren .................................................... Aug. 1983
George (Buck) Anderson .......................................... Aug. 1983
Tony Kryzaniak ......................................................... May 1984
Al Kennedy ............................................................... Nov. 1984
Gordy Nadeau ........................................................... Dec. 1984
Avon (Lefty) Cassell .................................................. June 1985
Ervald Nordahl ......................................................... Mar. 1986
Clarence St. Martin .................................................. May 1986
Dave Meler ................................................................. Jan. 1987
Harry Bealke ............................................................... Feb. 1987
Howard Groebner ..................................................... Mar. 1987
Joe Fink ...................................................................... May 1987
Joe Jungbauer .............................................................. July 1987
Arnold Cautschi ......................................................... July 1987
Harold (Hy) Oettel ................................................... Nov. 1987
Vaughn McCarthy .................................................... Dec. 1987
Emmett Moldenhauer .............................................. Mar. 1988
Robert Morgan .......................................................... Apr. 1988
Wm. (Bill) Schmidt ................................................... June 1988
Eddie Gibbons ........................................................... Aug. 1988

Henry Wolf ................................................................ Oct. 1989
Stanley Pete Petraneck .............................................. Jan. 1990
Elmer Streich .............................................................. Feb. 1990
Karl TuFenk .............................................................. Mar. 1990
Earl Rodgers .............................................................. Apr. 1990
Roy Mingo ................................................................. May 1990
Al Bles ........................................................................ May 1990
Gus Gloning .............................................................. June 1990
Tim O’Connor, Sr. ...................................................... July 1190
Frank Barett .............................................................. Aug. 1990
Al Bernier ................................................................. Aug. 1990
Don Merrill ............................................................... Oct. 1990
Herb Antberg ............................................................. Dec. 1990
Al Beide ....................................................................... Jan. 1991
Robert Dill ................................................................. Apr. 1991
Frank Shimon ............................................................ May 1991
Ray Beck .................................................................... June 1991
Alfred Webber ............................................................ Oct. 1991
Leroy Christenson .................................................... Nov. 1991
Patrick Lee ................................................................. Dec. 1991
Frank Flanagan ........................................................ Mar. 1992
Sam Dorshow ............................................................ June 1992
Ardell (Art) Collwell ................................................ Oct. 1992
Lawrence Hansen ....................................................... Feb. 1993
Richard Weidner ....................................................... May 1993
Willard B. Yutz ........................................................ Aug. 1993
Harold Hap Holmgren ............................................. Nov. 1993
Bob St. Martin ........................................................... Dec. 1993
CJ. Hoffman ................................................................ Jan. 1994
Roy Ahlberg ................................................................ Feb. 1994
Charlie Ryan ............................................................... Feb. 1994
Ray Mock ................................................................... Apr. 1994
Al Shute ..................................................................... Apr. 1994
Donald Wick .............................................................. May 1994
Fred Robertus ............................................................ May 1994
Richard Olsson .......................................................... June 1994
John Sammon .............................................................. July 1994
Joseph Rettner .......................................................... Aug. 1994
B. (Bud) Holland ...................................................... Sept. 1994
Wm. Kane .................................................................. May 1995
Jean Lehn .................................................................... July 1995
James Young ............................................................. Sept. 1995
Merrill Montgomery .................................................. Jan. 1996
Helge Hall ................................................................. Mar. 1996
Angelo Palermo ......................................................... May 1996
Harry Moldenhauer .................................................. June 1996
Mel Fontane ................................................................ Feb. 1997
Don St. Claire ........................................................... Mar. 1997
R. (Cobby) Saatzer ..................................................... July 1997
Lou Cardinal ............................................................. Aug. 1997
John Stone .................................................................. Oct. 1997
R. Sam Assen ........................................................... Mar. 1998
Al Mohrland .............................................................. Apr. 1998
Gene Witkowski ......................................................... May 1998
George Todd .............................................................. Sept. 1998
Dale Vanderwalker ................................................... Sept. 1998
Richard (Dick) Collins ............................................... Jan. 1999
Cal Griffith (Hon.) .................................................... Oct. 1999
George Anderson ....................................................... Oct. 1999
Robert (Bob) Stimen .................................................. Apr. 2000
Henry (Hank) Lang .................................................... July 2000
Wally Lisowski ........................................................... Feb. 2001
Pat Levy ..................................................................... Apr. 2001
CI. (Stub) Favilla ...................................................... June 2001
Phil Ravitzky .............................................................. July 2001
Ben Ebert .................................................................. Aug. 2001
H. (Smokie) Leier ...................................................... Dec. 2001
Donald Cever .............................................................. Jan. 2002
Earl (Lefty) Evans ...................................................... Feb. 2002
Alex Klopka .............................................................. Mar. 2002
Larry Mielke .............................................................. May 2002
Elmer Beyer .............................................................. Aug. 2002
Jim Griffin ................................................................ Nov. 2002
Scott McClanahan .................................................... Nov. 2002
Pat Sweeney ................................................................ Jan. 2003
Frank Tiebel ................................................................ July 2003
Don Ellason .............................................................. Aug. 2003
Nick Savage ............................................................... June 2004
Angelo Giuliani ......................................................... Oct. 2004
Amb. Drobinski ........................................................ Nov. 2004
Stan (Red) Tomanek .................................................. Dec. 2004
Geo. Paskvan ............................................................. Apr. 2005
Jack Berres ................................................................. Oct. 2005
Bob Goldman ............................................................. Apr. 2006
Kelly Roth .................................................................. Apr. 2006
Leo Wells .................................................................... June 2006
Don Dix ..................................................................... Oct. 2006
Ollie Pluff ................................................................. Nov. 2006
Robert (Bob) Schabert ............................................... Apr. 2007
Elmer Butweiler ....................................................... Sept. 2007
Dick Kodelka ............................................................. Sept. 2007
Don Evans ............................................................. May 2008
Tom Epperly ............................................................. July  2009
Otto Mayer ............................................................. Apr. 2009

Glenn Gostick ............................................................ Mar. 2011
Vern (Smiles) Erickson            ............................................. Sept. 2011

Dan Marchio ............................................................. Jan.  2010

Ray Knox .................................................................... Feb. 1969

Edward Stenson ....................................................... Aug. 1988
Elmer Oswald ............................................................. Jan. 1989

Bob Stoltz ....................            ............................................. Nov. 2012

Roy Glockner ............................................................ Mar. 1969
Tom Harkins .............................................................. May 1969

Sig Bertelson .............................................................. Feb. 1989
Bernard Tomaszewski ............................................... June 1989
Gene Schwab ............................................................ Aug. 1989
Anthony Wanschura ................................................ Sept. 1989

Jack Groebner............................................................ Jan. 2013
Robert Kroll............................................................... Jul. 2013
Jack Turk ................................................................... Jul. 2013
Ken Detviler ............................................................ Dec. 2013
Leo Hermes ............................................................. Dec. 2013

The Original
BaseBall Old Timers

hOT sTOve league

73nd Annual
Banquet Tuesday, January 22nd, 2013

Prom Center
484 Inwood Ave.,Oakdale, MN 55128

(1 block north of I-94 and Radio Drive)

Dinner:  $30.00 Free Parking
Big League Stars of Today and Yesteryear will be present as well as Sports Celebrities of the Twin Cities

 Where Old Friends meet
Batting Practice ........  5:30 p.m.
Game Time...............  7:00 p.m.

No. 001

Jerry Groebner ......................................................... May 2016
John Matschi ............................................................... June 2017
Howard Kittelson ........................................................ Aug 2017
Warren Heyne ............................................................. Aug 2017
Harold Kirchoff ........................................................... Aug 2017

THE

ORIGINAL

BASEBALL OLD TIMERS

HOT STOVE LEAGUE OF AMERICA

79TH ANNUAL BANQUET

Jimmy’s Event Center 
3565 Labore Road

Vadnais Heights, Minnesota 55110

Thursday, January 17, 2019

         
	  

              
	    Batting Practice.......................................................................................................................... 5:30PM
	    Game Time.................................................................................................................................. 7:00PM

John Keller ..................................................... Sept. 1942
George Braun ................................................. Nov. 1942
Lou McKenna ................................................ May 1943
Oscar (Ockie) Wendt ..................................... Aug. 1943
Leo Fleischmann ............................................ Nov. 1943
Andy Berg ....................................................... Jan. 1944
Steve Kolch .................................................... Aug. 1944
George Lorch ................................................... Feb. 1945
George Fox ..................................................... May 1945
Henry Martin, Sr. .......................................... June 1945
Frank O’Regan ............................................... Jan. 1947
Henry Selby .................................................. Mar. 1947
Wm. F. Noonan ............................................. July 1947
Walter Cox ..................................................... July 1947
Jerry Schreiner .............................................. Aug. 1947
Phil Deiler ..................................................... Nov. 1947
Joe Brady ........................................................ Jan. 1948
Wm. Stieger ................................................... Feb. 1948
Wm. Pileger .................................................. Apr. 1945
Eddie Berg .................................................... June 1948
Fred Herll ..................................................... Sept. 1948
Henry Mand ................................................. Dec. 1948
Gar Olson ...................................................... Feb. 1949
Emil (Pat) Gosewisch .................................... July 1949
Tom O’Regan ................................................ Oct. 1949
Eugene Roddy .............................................. Mar. 1950
Albert Faust ................................................. Aug. 1950
Frank Pihaly ................................................. Jan. 1951
Jack Wistreill ................................................ May 1951
Oscar Johnson .............................................. Dec. 1951
Charlie Kelly ................................................ Dec. 1951
Charlie McQuillan ....................................... Jan. 1952
Harry O’Connell ......................................... Mar. 1952
Henry Braun ............................................... Dec. 1952
Guo Andreas ................................................ Apr. 1953
Jack Ahern .................................................... Feb. 1954
George Gruner .............................................. July 1954
Tom O’Neill .................................................. Nov. 1954
Frank Kamer ................................................. July 1955
Martin Flaherty ........................................... Aug. 1955
Wm. (Bill) Picha .......................................... Mar. 1956
Jack Fitzgerald .............................................. May 1956
Joe Scharfbillig .............................................. Oct. 1956
Emmett McGarry .......................................... Feb. 1957
Herman Moyers ............................................. July 1957
Mike O’Dowd ................................................. July 1957
Bud Doran ..................................................... Aug. 1957
Marty Berghammer ....................................... Dec. 1957
Chas A. Martenson ........................................ July 1958
H.J. (Jerry) Noonan ...................................... Sept. 1958
Frank Collins .................................................. Feb. 1959
John Byron ...................................................... Apr. 1959
Evan Kelley ..................................................... Apr. 1959
George Connor ................................................ July 1959
Chas Gross ..................................................... Aug. 1959
Richard Schauers ........................................... Sept. 1959
Ezra M. Cameron .......................................... Sept. 1959
Frank Slater ..................................................... Jan. 1960
Jim Riordan ..................................................... Feb. 1960
Gene Savard .................................................... June 1960
Perry LeClaire .................................................. July 1960
Frank J. Salvas ................................................. Aug. 1960
Carl Blad .......................................................... Oct. 1960
Fred L. Arons ................................................... Dec. 1960
Waily Scheunemann ........................................ Jan. 1961
Warren Wintz .................................................. Jan. 1961
Mike O’Leary .................................................. June 1961
Bob Heagle ....................................................... July 1961
Alex Brosnahan .............................................. Nov. 1961

Pauly Patient .................................................... May 1962
George Plankers ................................................ July 1962
Albert H. Truso ............................................... Sept. 1962
Dewey O’Brien ................................................. Oct. 1962
Chas Koeindorter ............................................ Nov. 1962
Jack Bear .......................................................... Dec. 1962
Mike McLaughlin ............................................. Feb. 1963
Leo C. Schultz .................................................. May 1963
Frank Lamb ..................................................... Sept. 1963
Dave Friedman ................................................ Nov. 1963
Tom McNulty ................................................... Dec. 1963
Frank Loney ...................................................... July 1964
Richard (Dick) Heyne, Sr. ............................... Nov. 1964
Joe Basco ........................................................... Jan. 1965
Wm. Hamm ...................................................... Apr. 1965
Herb Schwarz .................................................... July 1965
Ed. J. Shimon .................................................... Aug. 1965
Ernie Johnson ................................................... Sept. 1965
Frank Shimon, Sr. .............................................. Jan. 1966
Leo A. Schultz .................................................... Jan. 1966
Phil Claugherty .................................................. Feb. 1966
Ed Fitzgerald ...................................................... Apr. 1966
Jimmy Waters ..................................................... July 1966
Jack Brings ......................................................... Aug. 1966
Joe Anderson ...................................................... Nov. 1966
Art Lyman .......................................................... June 1967
Marty Ludden .................................................... Nov. 1967
Don Lundberg .................................................... May 1968
Jim McCarter ..................................................... Aug. 1968
Joe Sweeney ........................................................ Sept. 1968
Geo. Stead ........................................................... Nov. 1968
Tom Dill .............................................................. Dec. 1968
Geo. Sweeney, Sr. ................................................. Dec. 1968
Joe Cory ............................................................... Dec. 1968
Frank Novak ........................................................ Jan. 1969
Eugene (Bubbles) Hargrave ................................. Feb. 1969
Ray Knox .............................................................. Feb. 1969
Roy Glockner ...................................................... Mar. 1969
Tom Harkins ....................................................... May 1969
Pat McNeally ....................................................... July 1969
Tom Cunningham ............................................... July 1969
Wm. Schulte ....................................................... Aug. 1969
Alex Nicholson ................................................... Nov. 1969
Ches. Class .......................................................... Dec. 1969
Ted Kenny ............................................................ Jan. 1970
Jim Shiely .............................................................. Jan 1970
Frank Herges ....................................................... Apr. 1970
Art Goss ............................................................... July 1970
Orrel Sagedal ....................................................... July 1970
Milt Rosen .......................................................... Sept. 1970
Carl Harp ........................................................... Sept. 1970
Lou Calvin .......................................................... Sept. 1970
Frank Flynn ........................................................ Sept. 1970
Sherry Robertson ................................................. Oct. 1970
Chas. Lach ........................................................... Nov. 1970
Emil Crandel ........................................................ Dec. 1970
Harry Berman ...................................................... Apr. 1971
Billy Metcalf ......................................................... Aug. 1971
John Carr ............................................................. Sept. 1971
Ed Patrow ............................................................. Dec. 1971
John Endres ........................................................... Jan. 1972
Gerald Kottke ........................................................ Jan. 1972
Jos. L. Shiely, Sr. ..................................................... Jan. 1972
Dr. H.C. LaBissoniere ............................................ Jan. 1972
Emil Barbeau ........................................................ Mar. 1972
Bobby Schauer ....................................................... May 1972
Pat Burke ................................................................ July 1972
Harry Johnson ....................................................... Oct. 1972
Harold (Dutch) Vegas ...........................................   Nov. 1972

Joe Crowther .............................................................. Dec. 1972
Frank Larson ............................................................ Mar. 1973
Bill Lambert ............................................................... Apr. 1973
Joe Pschandi ............................................................... May 1973
Leo Moldenhauer ...................................................... Nov. 1973
Pat McNeil ............................................................... Nov. 1974
Carl Anderson ............................................................ July 1974
Roy Wassel ............................................................... Sept. 1974
Ray Hirsch .................................................................. Jan. 1975
Joe Pietsch ................................................................. Nov. 1975
Connie Mierva .......................................................... Nov. 1975
Pat Moore ................................................................... Feb. 1976
Ed Killen ..................................................................... Feb. 1976
H.G. (Doc) Bleier ..................................................... Mar. 1976
Leo Monzel ............................................................... Mar. 1976
Fritz Klark ................................................................. Apr. 1976
Ed Goulet .................................................................... July 1976
Erik Ahn ..................................................................... July 1976
Ken Ward ................................................................... Dec. 1976
Dr. Harry Horwitz ................................................... Mar. 1977
Tom Pewters .............................................................. Apr. 1977
Slid Holmgren ............................................................ July 1977
John Lang .................................................................. Aug. 1977
Con Toomey .............................................................. Nov. 1977
Bob Caverdale ........................................................... Nov. 1977
Halsey Hall (Hon. Member) ..................................... Dec. 1977
Hubert M. Humphrey (Hon. Member) ..................... Jan. 1978
Gene Connolly ............................................................ Feb. 1978
Henry Lauer .............................................................. June 1978
Tom McElligott .......................................................... July 1978
Ray Murphy ............................................................. Sept. 1978
Rev. Max Matz ......................................................... Nov. 1978
Clarence Coleman ..................................................... Dec. 1978
Les Lange .................................................................... Feb. 1979
Paul Shiely .................................................................. July 1979
Gerry Flathman ........................................................ Nov. 1979
Jimmy Lee ................................................................. Nov. 1979
John Rowan ............................................................... Mar. 1980
Albert Manthey ........................................................ Mar. 1980
Ted Klark ................................................................... Mar. 1980
Gibert Conroy ............................................................ June 1980
Bill Boland .................................................................. July 1980
Ben Hoolacher .......................................................... Aug. 1980
Norman (Peppy) Younghans ................................... Sept. 1980
Fern Rademacher ....................................................... Oct. 1980
John Schoener ........................................................... Mar. 1981
Jim Quinn .................................................................. June 1981
Billy Ehmke .............................................................. Aug. 1982
Louis Mayer .............................................................. Nov. 1982
Marvin (Muff) Wadell ............................................. Nov. 1982
Marty O’Neil ............................................................. Feb. 1983
Lee Miller .................................................................... July 1983
Harold Schwarren .................................................... Aug. 1983
George (Buck) Anderson .......................................... Aug. 1983
Tony Kryzaniak ......................................................... May 1984
Al Kennedy ............................................................... Nov. 1984
Gordy Nadeau ........................................................... Dec. 1984
Avon (Lefty) Cassell .................................................. June 1985
Ervald Nordahl ......................................................... Mar. 1986
Clarence St. Martin .................................................. May 1986
Dave Meler ................................................................. Jan. 1987
Harry Bealke ............................................................... Feb. 1987
Howard Groebner ..................................................... Mar. 1987
Joe Fink ...................................................................... May 1987
Joe Jungbauer .............................................................. July 1987
Arnold Cautschi ......................................................... July 1987
Harold (Hy) Oettel ................................................... Nov. 1987
Vaughn McCarthy .................................................... Dec. 1987
Emmett Moldenhauer .............................................. Mar. 1988

Robert Morgan .......................................................... Apr. 1988
Wm. (Bill) Schmidt ................................................... June 1988
Eddie Gibbons ........................................................... Aug. 1988
Edward Stenson ....................................................... Aug. 1988
Elmer Oswald ............................................................. Jan. 1989
Sig Bertelson .............................................................. Feb. 1989
Bernard Tomaszewski ............................................... June 1989
Gene Schwab ............................................................ Aug. 1989
Anthony Wanschura ................................................ Sept. 1989
Henry Wolf ................................................................ Oct. 1989
Stanley Pete Petraneck .............................................. Jan. 1990
Elmer Streich ................................................... Feb. 1990
Karl TuFenk .............................................................. Mar. 1990
Earl Rodgers .............................................................. Apr. 1990
Roy Mingo ................................................................. May 1990
Al Bles ........................................................................ May 1990
Gus Gloning .............................................................. June 1990
Tim O’Connor, Sr. ...................................................... July 1190
Frank Barett .............................................................. Aug. 1990
Al Bernier ................................................................. Aug. 1990
Don Merrill ............................................................... Oct. 1990
Herb Antberg ............................................................. Dec. 1990
Al Beide ....................................................................... Jan. 1991
Robert Dill ................................................................. Apr. 1991
Frank Shimon ............................................................ May 1991
Ray Beck .................................................................... June 1991
Alfred Webber ............................................................ Oct. 1991
Leroy Christenson .................................................... Nov. 1991
Patrick Lee ................................................................. Dec. 1991
Frank Flanagan ........................................................ Mar. 1992
Sam Dorshow ............................................................ June 1992
Ardell (Art) Collwell ................................................ Oct. 1992
Lawrence Hansen ....................................................... Feb. 1993
Richard Weidner ....................................................... May 1993
Willard B. Yutz ........................................................ Aug. 1993
Harold Hap Holmgren ............................................. Nov. 1993
Bob St. Martin ........................................................... Dec. 1993
CJ. Hoffman ................................................................ Jan. 1994
Roy Ahlberg ................................................................ Feb. 1994
Charlie Ryan ............................................................... Feb. 1994
Ray Mock ................................................................... Apr. 1994
Al Shute ..................................................................... Apr. 1994
Donald Wick .............................................................. May 1994
Fred Robertus ............................................................ May 1994
Richard Olsson .......................................................... June 1994
John Sammon .............................................................. July 1994
Joseph Rettner .......................................................... Aug. 1994
B. (Bud) Holland ...................................................... Sept. 1994
Wm. Kane .................................................................. May 1995
Jean Lehn .................................................................... July 1995
James Young ............................................................. Sept. 1995
Merrill Montgomery .................................................. Jan. 1996
Helge Hall ................................................................. Mar. 1996
Angelo Palermo ......................................................... May 1996
Harry Moldenhauer .................................................. June 1996
Mel Fontane ................................................................ Feb. 1997
Don St. Claire ........................................................... Mar. 1997
R. (Cobby) Saatzer ..................................................... July 1997
Lou Cardinal ............................................................. Aug. 1997
John Stone .................................................................. Oct. 1997
R. Sam Assen ........................................................... Mar. 1998
Al Mohrland .............................................................. Apr. 1998
Gene Witkowski ......................................................... May 1998
George Todd .............................................................. Sept. 1998
Dale Vanderwalker ................................................... Sept. 1998
Richard (Dick) Collins ............................................... Jan. 1999
Cal Griffith (Hon.) .................................................... Oct. 1999
George Anderson ....................................................... Oct. 1999
Robert (Bob) Stimen .................................................. Apr. 2000

Henry (Hank) Lang .................................................... July 2000
Wally Lisowski ........................................................... Feb. 2001
Pat Levy ..................................................................... Apr. 2001
CI. (Stub) Favilla ...................................................... June 2001
Phil Ravitzky .............................................................. July 2001
Ben Ebert .................................................................. Aug. 2001
H. (Smokie) Leier ...................................................... Dec. 2001
Donald Cever .............................................................. Jan. 2002
Earl (Lefty) Evans ...................................................... Feb. 2002
Alex Klopka .............................................................. Mar. 2002
Larry Mielke .............................................................. May 2002
Elmer Beyer .............................................................. Aug. 2002
Jim Griffin ................................................................ Nov. 2002
Scott McClanahan .................................................... Nov. 2002
Pat Sweeney ................................................................ Jan. 2003
Frank Tiebel ................................................................ July 2003
Don Ellason .............................................................. Aug. 2003
Nick Savage ............................................................... June 2004
Angelo Giuliani ......................................................... Oct. 2004
Amb. Drobinski ........................................................ Nov. 2004
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Sig Bertelsen* 1942
Les Lange* 1943
Harry Wellman* 1944
Clarence Coleman* 1945
Jim Shiely* 1946
George Moeller* 1947
Robert Schauers* 1948
Leo * 1949
Marty Berghammer* 1950
Ed Kavanagh* 1951
Joe Cory* 1952
Wally Lisowski* 1953
Angelo Giuliani* 1954
Milton Rosen* 1955
Harold (Hy) * 1956
Ted Klark* 1957
Ed Killen* 1958
Albert H. Truso* 1959

 Klark* 1960
 Mayer* 1961

William Rooney* 1962

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967

1969
1970
1971
1972

1973 – 74
1975
1976

1977 – 78
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

Carl Harp*
Elmer Oswald*
Ben Ebert*
Don Eliason*
Karl Tufenk*
Vern (Smiles) Erickson* 
Elmer Streich* Merrill 
Montgomery* Larry 
Mielke*
Don St. Clair*
Frank Flanagan*
Pat Sweeney* Arnold 
Gautschi* Bob 
Anderson* Robert 
Stolts*
Don Evans*
Harry Moldenhauer* 
Cobby *
John Matschi*
Sam Dorshow* 
Harry Bealke* 
Harold Kirchoff*
Herb C. Ahlberg* 1987

1988
1989
1990
1991

1992 – 93
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

 2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008 – 11

Bob Johnson 
Jerry Groebner*
Don Dix*
Larry Anthony 
John Ebert
Bob Ebert
Tom Alexander 
Kelly Roth* 
George Hunkins 
Gary Reierson 
Robert (Bob) Wasko 
Brad Drake
Rich Allen
Jim Novak
Jerry Sevlie
Ken Detviler* 
Dave Liedholm 
Michael O’Connor 
Rich Allen
Bob Bradt
Gary Reierson 2012 – 17

Clarence Coleman* 1972
Les Lange* 1973
Henry Lauer* 1974
Ted Klark* 1975
Ed Killen* 1976
Tom * 1977
Al Bernier* 1978
Angelo Giuliani* 1979
Tim O’Conner, Sr.* 1980
Marty O’Neill* 1981

 Mayer, Sr.* 1982
Ben Ebert* 1983
Harry Moldenhauer* 1984
Joe Fink* 1985
Frank Flanagan* 1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

Elmer Streich* 
Robert Stolts* 
Merrill Montgomery* 
Nick Savage* 
Harold Kirchoff* 
H. (Smokie) Leier*
John Matschi*
Don Evans*
Kelly Roth*
Don Dix*
Lou Cardinal*
Jerry Groebner*
Bob Johnson
Robert (Bob) Ebert
Earl (Lefty) Evans* 2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

HONORED OLD TIMERS

PROGRAM

Master of Ceremonies ...........................................................................................................................................................
Introduction of League Officers, Honored Guests ...............................................................................................................
Invocation .................................................................................................................................... ........................... Chaplain Greg Skrypek

HONORED GUESTS
Derek Falrey ................................................................................... – Minnesota Twins

Fourth District (St. Paul) American Legion
Most Valuable Player/Klark-Killen Memorial Award

Mark Macer, Hazel Park 1976
 Ordahl, North St. Paul 1977

Mirch Lanceman, Hamline 1978
Dale Forsythe, North St. Paul 1979
Clark Davidson, Arcade-Phalen 1980
Joe Paatalo, North End 1981
Mark Kaufman, Jacobsen Memorial 1982
Brent Odegard, Rosetown Memorial  1983
Ted Beaulieu, North St. Paul 1984
Omar Vacca, Jacobsen Memorial 1985
Brian Peters, Hamline 1986
Jim Conlee, Jacobsen Memorial 1987
Brian Heather, Rosetown Memorial 1988
Andy Saum, North St. Paul 1989
Robert Lambert,  Brooks, St. Paul 1990
Ian Carlson, North End 1991
Mike Maslowski, Tri City Post 1992-93
Robert Ramacher, Tri City Post 1994
Robin Quinlan, North St. Paul 1994

1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005-07
2007-08

2008
2009
2010
2011

1968

2013
2013

*Deceased

 David St. Peter ................................................................................................. ... . . .. . . . . . .. . . .  . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . ....... President – Minnesota Twins
 – Minnesota Twins

Rich Seidenkranz, Tri City Post 1995

2012

2014

2013

2015

Introductory Remarks  .................................................................................... Baseball writer, Author and Photographer Gordy Jones

TrevorHildenberger .......................................................................................................................................
Byron Buxton ............................................................................................................................................ – Minnesota Twins

............................................................................................................... Retired Director, Minor Leagues – Minnesota Twins 
John Anderson ...............................................................................................                ................. Head Baseball Coach – University of Minnesota

Nute Fisher, North St. Paul

2014

2018 Honored Old Timer 
 Gordy Jones

Dave Lee       Presenter, 4th District American Legion Award – WCCO Radio ...........................................................................................

Jerry Bell ....................................................................................................................   Chairman, Executive Board – Minnesota Twins. .    .    .

2015

2016

John Ebert
Robert (Bob) Shabert* 
Gary Reierson 
Michael O’Connor 
Robert (Bob) Wasko 
Brad Drake
George Hunkins 
Harold Kirchoff* 
Jack Turk*
Ken Detviler*
Rich Allen
Dick Heyne 
Warren Heyne*

Bob Tschida
Bob Bradt
Patrick Bowlin
Gordy Jones

2017
2018

201

Ben Birk, Hamline Post
Joe Rosenthal, Rosetown
Jack Hannahan, Hamline Post
Billy Schneider, Tri City Post 
Stephen Grasley, Tri City Post
Jay Horner, North St. Paul Post 39 
Jordan Roering, North St. Paul Post 39 
Sean Tracy, Rosetown 542
Cory Kieger, Rosetown 542
Derek McCallum, Tri City Post 
Matt Puhl, North St. Paul Post 39 
Nick Colwell, Tri City Post

Jesse Nickols, Tri City Post
Robert Youngdahl, 3M Post 599 
Max Knutson, Tri City Post
Sam Hentges, Tri City Post
Ben Mezzenga, Tri City Post
Alec Abercrombie, Tri City Post 
Ryan Nickel, Tri City Post 2012016-17

Pitcher

  Executive Vice President, Chief Baseball Officer 

2019 Honored Old Timer 
Gordy Jones

From the time he was a toddler, Gordy Jones was rarely seen without a glove, bat, or a ball.  His dad, a baseball addict as 
well, would often pitch to and play catch with young Gordy from about the time he was three.  Soon Gordy would be bicy-
cling about town trying to find a “pick-up” game, as kids would play on those warm summer days in St. Paul in the 60s.  
He joined some organized Park & Rec teams, but he enjoyed the flexibility of the pick-up games.  It allowed him to meet 
other baseball kids in all of neighborhoods around St. Paul.  As he grew into his teens, it also allowed him the flexibility to 
caddy and earn cash, much of it used for going to Met Stadium and watching the Twins.  He and his dad had been fans 
and had gone to games since 1961, but now he was going on his own to root for Killebrew and the boys.

As a young man he was employed by the Pioneer Press as a courier.  Gordy’s gift of gab brought him many friendships at 
the paper.  Before long he was being mentored by some of the finest writers and photographers in journalism.  Soon he was 
writing entertainment stories and shooting photos for the evening St. Paul Dispatch.  He enjoyed that, but his dream was 
to work in baseball. 

In 1977, Gordy took a job at a newspaper in Southern California.  He was writing a story for the paper as he traveled to 
LA, and by chance, he ran into his pal Dave Winfield in Kansas City.  Dave invited him to dinner that night.  He was 
one day out of St. Paul, and already found himself dining with some of baseball’s stars; Hank Aaron, Willie Mays and 
Dave Winfield.  Over dinner, Dave spoke of a children’s charity he was founding in California as he played for the Padres.  
He asked Gordy if he was interested in doing some photography for him.  Gordy began photographing and volunteering 
at the kid’s charity events, and at times drove Winfield to some of his many public appearances at schools, hospitals, or 
luncheons, and occasionally he would go to road games.  The Winfield Foundation was expanding and doing events in 
all Major League cities.  When Dave spoke to a group, Gordy absorbed every word he said.  It was always a fun, positive, 
message full of values.  It later became useful information, as Gordy instilled Dave’s ideas into his own Children’s book, 
The Baseball Guy.  Gordy also incorporated Dave’s ideas into the many school visits he’s done, and continues to make 
today.

After six years in California, Gordy was offered a job at home, back at the Pioneer Press.  After returning to Minnesota, 
Minnesota Twin Kirby Puckett asked Gordy to photograph some charity events that he had been planning.  Gordy wanted 
to give back to the community.  He also began coaching youth sports, but his work in photography and marketing for char-
itable events was catching on.  Soon Gordy received similar requests for help from Harmon Killebrew, Tony Oliva, Michael 
Cuddyer, Joe Mauer, John Gordon, Denard Span, Justin Morneau, Matt Blair, Mike Singletary, Marty Springstead, MLB 
umpires, among others.  Many of these personalities became close friends.  The year that Gordy’s father died, Harmon 
Killebrew -- a man who Gordy and his dad loved and watched together during the Killer’s amazing career -- invited Gordy 
to spend Christmas with him.  That was when Gordy fully realized that he was a blessed man.

In 2001, Winfield and Puckett were inducted into the Baseball Hall of Fame.  Gordy went along as their personal photog-
rapher.  In 2001, he became a Minnesota Twins game-day employee, being employed for eight years in Guest Services and 
in the Ticket Office.  In 2003, Gordy created a self-syndicated column called Twins Talk, which in its hey-day, appeared in 
25 midwestern newspapers.  As newspapers found tough times, Gordy sold his column to radio websites, including the 
CBS Radio website.

In 2006, Gordy wrote and published a children’s book, The Baseball Guy. In its two editions, it has raised more than 
$5,000 for child-related charities.  Gordy has visited more than 100 schools and senior-care centers, where he reads his 
book and, through fun baseball stories, he shares the positive messages that he learned from Dave Winfield long ago.  Today 
Gordy continues to write and shoot pictures for baseball, golf, boxing, and charitable fundraising events.  Gordy is also the 
official photographer for the Minnesota Boxing Hall of Fame.  

OFFICERS
Pete Bradt...................................................................................... President
George Hunkins..................................................................... Vice President
Bob Bradt.....................................................………….. Secretary-Treasurer
Dave Liedholm.....................................................……… Sergeant at Arms

DIRECTORS
Bob Ebert, Chairman
Rich Allen
Dave Anderson
Norm Setnicker
Ron Rover
Gary Reierson

              BANQUET COMMITTEE
Gail Kalata, Chairman			   Gordy Jones
Rudy Jannetto, Ticket Chairman		  Brad Drake
Bob Ebert				    Pete Bradt
Dave Liedholm				    Bobby Johnson

Deceased*

Jerry Noonan* 			   1939
Roy Wassel*		        1940 – 41
Sig Bertelsen* 			   1942
Les Lange* 			   1943
Harry Wellman* 			  1944
Clarence Coleman* 		  1945
Jim Shiely* 			   1946
George Moeller* 			   1947
Robert Schauers* 		  1948
Leo Schultz * 			   1949
Marty Berghammer* 		  1950
Ed Kavanagh* 			   1951
Joe Cory* 			   1952
Wally Lisowski* 			   1953
Angelo Giuliani* 			  1954
Milton Rosen* 			   1955
Harold (Hy) * 			   1956
Ted Klark* 			   1957
Ed Killen* 			   1958
Albert H. Truso* 			  1959
Klark* 				    1960
Mayer* 				   1961
William Rooney* 			  1962

Carl Harp* 			   1963
Elmer Oswald* 			   1964
Ben Ebert* 			   1965
Don Eliason* 			   1966
Karl Tufenk* 			   1967
Vern (Smiles) Erickson* 		  1968
Elmer Streich* 			   1969
Merrill Montgomery*  		  1970
Larry Mielke* 			   1971
Don St. Clair* 			   1972
Frank Flanagan* 		       1973 – 74
Pat Sweeney* 			   1975
Arnold Gautschi* 		  1976
Bob Anderson*	  	       1977 – 78
Robert Stolts* 			   1979
Don Evans* 			   1980
Harry Moldenhauer* 		  1981
Cobby Saatzar * 			   1982
John Matschi* 			   1983
Sam Dorshow* 			   1984
Harry Bealke* 			   1985
Harold Kirchoff* 			  1986
Herb C. Ahlberg* 		  1987

Bob Johnson			   1988
Jerry Groebner*			   1989
Don Dix*			   1990
Larry Anthony			   1991
John Ebert		       1992-1993
Bob Ebert			   1994
Tom Alexander			   1995
Kelly Roth*			   1996
George Hunkins			   1997
Gary Reierson			   1998
Robert (Bob) Wasko		  1999
Brad Drake			   2000
Rich Allen			   2001
Jim Novak			   2002
Jerry Sevlie			   2003
Ken Detviler*			   2004
Dave Liedholm			   2005
Michael O’Connor		  2006
Rich Allen			   2007
Bob Bradt		           2008-11
Gary Reierson		           2012-18

PAST PRESIDENTS

HONORED OLD TIMERS

Clarence Coleman*		  1972
Les Lange* 			   1973
Henry Lauer* 			   1974
Ted Klark* 			   1975
Ed Killen* 			   1976
Tom McElligott * 		  1977
Al Bernier* 			   1978
Angelo Giuliani* 			  1979
Tim O’Conner, Sr.* 		  1980
Marty O’Neill* 			   1981
Mayer, Sr.* 			   1982
Ben Ebert* 			   1983
Harry Moldenhauer* 		  1984
Joe Fink* 			   1985
Frank Flanagan* 			  1986
Elmer Streich*			   1987

Robert Stolts*			   1988
Merrill Montgomery*		  1989
Nick Savage*			   1990
Harold Kirchoff*			   1991
H. (Smokie) Leier*		  1992
John Matschi*			   1993
Don Evans*			   1994
Kelly Roth*			   1995
Don Dix*			   1996
Lou Cardinal*			   1997
Jerry Groebner*			   1998
Bob Johnson			   1999
Robert (Bob) Ebert		  2000
Earl (Lefty) Evans*		  2001
John Ebert			   2002
Robert (Bob) Shabert*		  2003

Gary Reierson			   2004
Michael O’Connor		  2005
Robert (Bob) Wasko		  2006
Brad Drake			   2007
George Hunkins			   2008
Harold Kirchoff*			   2009
Jack Turk*			   2010
Ken Detviler*			   2011
Rich Allen			   2012
Dick Heyne			   2013
Warren Heyne*			   2013
Otto “Snap” Leitter		  2014
Bob Tschida			   2015
Bob Bradt			   2016
Patrick Bowlin			   2017
Gordy Jones		           2018-19	
	

PROGRAM

Welcome and Introductory Remarks ................................................................................... Pete Bradt, President
Introduction of League Officers and Head Table Guests................................ Cory Provus, Master of Ceremonies
Invocation............................................................................................................................ Chaplain Carl Renalls
Dinner Served
Program.......................................................................................................... Cory Provus, Master of Ceremonies

HEAD TABLE GUESTS

Derek Falvey............................................ Executive Vice President & Chief Baseball Officer - Minnesota Twins
Dave St. Peter................................................................ President & Chief Executive Officer - Minnesota Twins
Jack Morris*................................................................. Radio / TV Analyst & Retired Pitcher - Minnesota Twins
Tom Kelly**................................................................. Executive Assistant & Retired Manager - Minnesota Twins
Stephen Gonsalves........................................................................................................ Pitcher - Minnesota Twins
Trevor Hildenberger...................................................................................................... Pitcher - Minnesota Twins
Cory Provus................................................................................ Radio Network Play-by-Play - Minnesota Twins
Jerry Bell................................................................................. Retired President (1987-2002) - Minnesota Twins
Jim Rantz.......................................................................... Retired Director of Minor Leagues - Minnesota Twins
John Anderson***........................................................................ Head Baseball Coach - University of Minnesota
Tim Tschida............................................................................................... Retired Major League Baseball Umpire
Steve Winfield............................................................................... St. Paul Baseball Personality & Youth Mentor
Carl Renalls.............................................................................................. 4th District American Legion Chaplain
Member of the Major League Baseball Hall of Fame*
Member of the Minnesota Twins Hall of Fame**
Member of the American Baseball Coaches Association Hall of Fame***

Fourth District (St. Paul Area) American Legion
Most Valuable Player

Klark-Killen Memorial Award

Mark Macer, Hazel Park				    1976
Scott Ordahl, North St. Paul 			   1977
Mirch Lanceman, Hamline 			   1978
Dale Forsythe, North St. Paul 			   1979
Clark Davidson, Arcade-Phalen 			   1980
Joe Paatalo, North End 				    1981
Mark Kaufman, Jacobsen Memorial 		  1982
Brent Odegard, Rosetown Memorial 		  1983
Ted Beaulieu, North St. Paul 			   1984
Omar Vacca, Jacobsen Memorial 			   1985
Brian Peters, Hamline 				    1986
Jim Conlee, Jacobsen Memorial 			   1987
Brian Heather, Rosetown Memorial 		  1988
Andy Saum, North St. Paul 			   1989
Robert Lambert, Brooks, St. Paul 			   1990
Ian Carlson, North End 				    1991
Mike Maslowski, Tri City (Red) 		           1992-93
Robert Ramacher, Tri City (Red) 		                1994
Robin Quinlan, North St. Paul			   1994
Rich Seidenkranz, Tri City (Red)			   1995
Nute Fisher, North St. Paul			   1995	
	

Ben Birk, Hamline				    1996
Joe Rosenthal, Rosetown Memorial			   1997
Jack Hannahan, Hamline 				    1998
Billy Schneider, Tri City (Red)			   1999
Stephen Grasley, Tri City (Red)			   2000
Jay Horner, North St. Paul			   2001
Jordan Roering, North St. Paul			   2002
Sean Tracy, Rosetown Memorial 			   2003
Cory Kieger, Rosetown Memorial			   2004
Derek McCallum, Tri City (Red) 		           2005-06
Matt Puhl, North St. Paul			           2007-08
Nick Colwell, Tri City (Red) 			   2008
David Bettenburg, Hamline (Purple)		  2009
Jesse Nickols, Tri City (Red)			   2010
Robert Youngdahl, 3M Post (Map. Green) 		  2011
Max Knutson, Tri City (Red) 			   2012
Sam Hentges, Tri City (Red)			   2013
Ben Mezzenga, Tri City (Red)			   2014
Alec Abercrombie, Tri City (Red) 			   2015
Ryan Nickel, Tri City (Red)		           2016-17
Ryan Kuntz, Hamline (Red) 			   2018


